= Norway R
GTAI SN 8% Bremen e B wesrsene WA

s poky possible with wind

Delegation to

WINDFORCE 2023
12- 15 June

Photo credit: ©JanQOelker, Windforce 2023




Program

DAY 1,
12 June

09:15

12:15
16:00

16:00
18:00

18:00
21:00

DAY 2,
13 June

Team Norway

Arrival, site visit, briefing and dinner

Arrival in Hamburg (e.g. with SAS via Copenhagen)
Arrival in Bremerhaven: before 12:00

For hotels in Bremerhaven, please see:

https://windforce.info/windforce2023/en/anfahrt-und-
hotel/

We recommend “Hotel Amaris” (Elbestr. 18, 27570 Bremerhaven), as
the bus for site visits will leave from there.

Site visits in Bremerhaven:
Transfer by bus from “Hotel Amaris”

Steelwind Nordenham- fabricator of XXL monopiles and transitionpieces

https://www.steelwind-nordenham.de/steelwind/index.shtml.en

Rely on Nutec (tbc) — training provider for offshore wind competence

https://relyonnutec.com/

Briefing for GTAI delegation

Dinner at Strandhalle Bremerhaven
Location: H.-H. Meier-Strasse, 27568 Bremerhaven

Windforce Conference 2023

https://windforce.info/windforce2023/en/english-program/

Venue:

Halls of the Heinrich Ronner Group, Am Lunedeich 158, 27572
Bremerhaven

page 2


https://windforce.info/windforce2023/en/anfahrt-und-hotel/
https://windforce.info/windforce2023/en/anfahrt-und-hotel/
https://www.steelwind-nordenham.de/steelwind/index.shtml.en
https://relyonnutec.com/
https://windforce.info/windforce2023/en/english-program/

10:00
16:15

13:00
14:00

16:15
17:30

19:00
23:00

DAY 3,
14 June

09:00
13:00

09:30
11:00

11:00
13:00

13:00
13:30

13:30
17:30

Team Norway

Participate in the Windforce program (as audience or speaker)

Lunch at Windforce

Same place as conference

B2B matchmaking meetings/Windforce sessions

Windforce dinner

Same place as conference

Windforce Conference 2023

https://windforce.info/windforce2023/en/enqlish-program/

Venue:

Halls of the Heinrich Ronner Group, Am Lunedeich 158, 27572
Bremerhaven

Participate in the Windforce program (as audience or speaker)

B2B matchmaking meetings/Windforce sessions

Windforce sessions

Lunch at Windforce

Site visit to Lower Saxony

Bus transfer from Windforce venue

14:15: Siemens Gamesa Wind Turbine Factory
https://www.siemensgamesa.com/explore/journal/offshore-wind-power-
in-cuxhaven

page 3


https://windforce.info/windforce2023/en/english-program/
https://www.siemensgamesa.com/explore/journal/offshore-wind-power-in-cuxhaven
https://www.siemensgamesa.com/explore/journal/offshore-wind-power-in-cuxhaven

16:15: Turneo — Developer and service provider for H2 projects

https://turneo.de/

18:00 Networking event in Cuxhaven

20:30 Return by bus

DAY 4, Site visit
15 June

09:00 Check-out from hotel

Transfer by bus from “Hotel Amaris”

09:15 Site visit

10:30 Fraunhofer IWES — R&D centre for wind energy (blades, nacelles, H2)

https://www.iwes.fraunhofer.de/

10:30 End of program in Bremerhaven

Travel back to airport to be organized by participants

Team Norway page 4


https://turneo.de/
https://www.iwes.fraunhofer.de/

Program responsible

Klaus Udesen
Director Wind Denmark, Germany, UK, Ireland — Norwegian Energy Partners
klaus.udesen@norwep.com | +45 2530 0230

Cornelius Drucker

Local Energy Advisor Germany — Norwegian Energy Partners
cornelius.druecker@norwep.com | + 49 172 38 777 31

Gerda Geyer
Senior Advisor, Innovation Norway Germany
Gerda.Geyer@innovationnorway.no | + 49 172 20 55 893

Kristina Schmidt (GTAI program)
Project Manager, German- Norwegian Chamber of Commerce
ks@handelskammer.no | +47 467 08 670

Team Norway page 5


mailto:ks@handelskammer.no

