









Deutsch-Norwegische | Norsk-Tysk HANDELSKAMMER

# Delegation to WINDFORCE 2023

12- 15 June



Photo credit: ©JanOelker, Windforce 2023

## Program

DAY 1, 12 June	Arrival, site visit, briefing and dinner
09:15	Arrival in Hamburg (e.g. with SAS via Copenhagen) Arrival in Bremerhaven: before 12:00
	For hotels in Bremerhaven, please see:
	https://windforce.info/windforce2023/en/anfahrt-und- hotel/
	We recommend "Hotel Amaris" (Elbestr. 18, 27570 Bremerhaven), as the bus for site visits will leave from there.
12:15 16:00	Site visits in Bremerhaven: Transfer by bus from "Hotel Amaris"
	Steelwind Nordenham- fabricator of XXL monopiles and transitionpieces <a href="https://www.steelwind-nordenham.de/steelwind/index.shtml.en">https://www.steelwind-nordenham.de/steelwind/index.shtml.en</a>
	Rely on Nutec (tbc) – training provider for offshore wind competence <a href="https://relyonnutec.com/">https://relyonnutec.com/</a>
16:00 18:00	Briefing for GTAI delegation
18:00 21:00	Dinner at Strandhalle Bremerhaven Location: HH. Meier-Strasse, 27568 Bremerhaven

	Windforce Conference 2023
DAY 2,	https://windforce.info/windforce2023/en/english-program/
13 June	Venue:
	Halls of the Heinrich Rönner Group, Am Lunedeich 158, 27572 Bremerhaven

10:00 16:15	Participate in the Windforce program (as audience or speaker)
13:00 14:00	Lunch at Windforce Same place as conference
16:15 17:30	B2B matchmaking meetings/Windforce sessions
19:00 23:00	Windforce dinner Same place as conference

DAY 3, 14 June	Windforce Conference 2023 <a href="https://windforce.info/windforce2023/en/english-program/">https://windforce.info/windforce2023/en/english-program/</a> Venue:  Halls of the Heinrich Rönner Group, Am Lunedeich 158, 27572  Bremerhaven
09:00 13:00	Participate in the Windforce program (as audience or speaker)
09:30 11:00	B2B matchmaking meetings/Windforce sessions
11:00 13:00	Windforce sessions
13:00 13:30	Lunch at Windforce
13:30 17:30	Site visit to Lower Saxony  Bus transfer from Windforce venue
	14:15: Siemens Gamesa Wind Turbine Factory <a href="https://www.siemensgamesa.com/explore/journal/offshore-wind-power-in-cuxhaven">https://www.siemensgamesa.com/explore/journal/offshore-wind-power-in-cuxhaven</a>

	16:15: Turneo – Developer and service provider for H2 projects <a href="https://turneo.de/">https://turneo.de/</a>
18:00 20:30	Networking event in Cuxhaven Return by bus
DAY 4, 15 June	Site visit
09:00	Check-out from hotel  Transfer by bus from "Hotel Amaris"
09:15 10:30	Site visit  Fraunhofer IWES – R&D centre for wind energy (blades, nacelles, H2) <a href="https://www.iwes.fraunhofer.de/">https://www.iwes.fraunhofer.de/</a>
10:30	End of program in Bremerhaven  Travel back to airport to be organized by participants



### Program responsible

#### Klaus Udesen

Director Wind Denmark, Germany, UK, Ireland – Norwegian Energy Partners klaus.udesen@norwep.com | +45 2530 0230

#### **Cornelius Drücker**

Local Energy Advisor Germany – Norwegian Energy Partners cornelius.druecker@norwep.com | + 49 172 38 777 31

#### **Gerda Geyer**

Senior Advisor, Innovation Norway Germany Gerda.Geyer@innovationnorway.no | + 49 172 20 55 893

#### **Kristina Schmidt (GTAI program)**

Project Manager, German- Norwegian Chamber of Commerce ks@handelskammer.no | +47 467 08 670